	Date
	Opposition
	Home/ Away
	Result

	Sun 23rd Sep
	Harward Harriers
	H
	Lost 47 - 56

	Sat 6th Oct
	Harpenden
	A
	Lost 51 - 41

	Sun 21st Oct
	Bears
	A
	Won 51 - 54

	Sun 4th Oct
	Christchurch
	A
	Won 40 - 59

	Sun 18th Nov
	Netters Diamonds
	H
	Won 66 - 38

	Sun 25th Nov
	Hatfield Magpies
	H
	Won 59 - 54

	Sun 2nd Dec
	Cranfield
	A
	Won 39 - 76

	Sun 9th Dec
	Co-Jags
	A
	Won 51 - 66

	Sat 5th Jan
	Harward Harriers
	A
	Won 39 - 48

	Sun 13th Jan
	Harpenden
	H
	Lost 38 - 46

	Sun 3rd Feb
	Bears
	H
	Won 75 - 29

	Sun 10th Feb
	Christchurch
	H
	Won 48 - 38

	Sat 23rd Feb
	Netters Diamonds
	A
	Won 40 - 59

	Sat 2nd Mar
	Hatfield Magpies
	A
	Won 40 - 61

	Sun 10th Mar
	Cranfield
	H
	Won 71 - 37

	Sun 25th Mar
	Co-Jags
	H
	Won 72 - 51
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